

Appendix F

Lead Entities List Memorandum 2011

Each lead entity submitting a project list must complete this form.

Lead Entity: Snake River Salmon Recovery Board

Lead Entity Allocation: 8.88 % \$1,598,400

The Salmon Recovery Funding Board is hereby asked to consider the project list and application for financial assistance for the salmon recovery projects described below and to grant funding from such state and federal sources as may be available. Applications are prepared with knowledge of, and in compliance with, SRFB's policies and procedures.

PLEASE HIDE ROWS
WITHOUT PROJECT
NUMBERS

Rank	Project Number	Project Name	Prospective Sponsor	SRFB Request	Sponsor Match	Project Total Cost	Project Status	Response to Review Panel Comments (include attachment # in PRISM)	NON-PRINTING RUNNING GRANT TOTAL
1	11-1586	Tucannon River LWD Stream Habitat Restoration	Washington Department of Fish & Wildlife	\$250,000	\$58,000	\$308,000		Attachement # 11	\$250,000
2	11-1588	Bridge to Bridge - Levee Removal	Tri-State Steelheaders (RFEG)	\$476,234	\$84,100	\$560,334		Attachement #21	\$726,234
3	11-1573	S. Fork Asotin Stream Channel Restoration (WDFW)	Washington Department of Fish & Wildlife	\$132,160	\$23,322	\$155,482		Attachement # 6	\$858,394
4	11-1583	Jones Ditch	Walla Walla County Conservation District	\$94,297	\$0	\$94,297		Attachement # 29	\$952,691
5	11-1574	Pataha Creek Watershed Assessment	Pomeroy Conservation District	\$14,600	\$3,000	\$17,600		Attachement #9	\$967,291
6	11-1580	McCaw Reach Fish Restoration Project, Phase A	Walla Walla County Conservation District	\$133,312	\$23,526	\$156,838		Attachement # 13	\$1,100,603
7	11-1576	Alpowa Creek Habitat Assessment	Clarkston Public Utility District	\$69,300	\$12,234	\$81,534		Attachement #3	\$1,169,903
8	11-1587	Mill Creek Passage - Reach Type 6	Tri-State Steelheaders (RFEG)	\$427,377	\$75,500	\$502,877		Attachement #8	\$1,597,280
1st Alt	11-1586	Tucannon River LWD Stream Habitat Restoration	Washington Department of Fish & Wildlife	\$124,000	\$22,000	\$146,000	Alternate	Attachement # 11	\$1,721,280
2nd Alt	11-1581	Johnson Walla Walla River Restoration Design	Walla Walla County Conservation District	\$10,946	\$0	\$10,946	Alternate	Attachment #15	\$1,732,226